
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 6/2/2025
FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA 
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

814090

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING _____________________________

B. WING _____________________________

(X3) DATE SURVEY 
COMPLETED

4/30/2025

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

REGENCY AT WHITMORE LAKE

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

8633 N MAIN ST
WHITMORE LAKE, MI 48189

(X4) ID
PREFIX

TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY 

FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING 
INFORMATION)

ID
PREFIX

TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH 
CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-

REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE 
DEFICIENCY)

(X5)
COMPLETION

DATE

K0000

SS=  

INITIAL COMMENTS 

On April 30, 2025, a Life Safety Revisit Survey 
was conducted by the Michigan Department of 
Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Bureau of 
Survey and Certification. At the survey, Regency 
at Whitmore Lake was found in substantial 
compliance with the requirements for 
participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 
482.90(a), Life Safety from Fire and the 
applicable provisions of the 2012 Edition of the 
National Fire Protection Agency (NFPA) 101, 
Life Safety Code and the 2012 Edition of NFPA 
99, Health Care Facilities Code. 

 K0000

K0222

SS= F

Egress Doors Egress Doors Doors in a 
required means of egress shall not be 
equipped with a latch or a lock that requires 
the use of a tool or key from the egress side 
unless using one of the following special 
locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR 
SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where 
special locking arrangements for the clinical 
security needs of the patient are used, only 
one locking device shall be permitted on 
each door and provisions shall be made for 
the rapid removal of occupants by: remote 
control of locks; keying of all locks or keys 
carried by staff at all times; or other such 
reliable means available to the staff at all 
times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 
19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING 
ARRANGEMENTS Where special locking 
arrangements for the safety needs of the 
patient are used, all of the Clinical or Security 
Locking requirements are being met. In 
addition, the locks must be electrical locks 
that fail safely so as to release upon loss of 
power to the device; the building is protected 
by a supervised automatic sprinkler system 
and the locked space is protected by a 
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complete smoke detection system (or is 
constantly monitored at an attended location 
within the locked space); and both the 
sprinkler and detection systems are arranged 
to unlock the doors upon activation. 
18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 
DELAYED-EGRESS LOCKING 
ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delayed-
egress locking systems installed in 
accordance with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be permitted 
on door assemblies serving low and ordinary 
hazard contents in buildings protected 
throughout by an approved, supervised 
automatic fire detection system or an 
approved, supervised automatic sprinkler 
system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-
CONTROLLED EGRESS LOCKING 
ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled 
Egress Door assemblies installed in 
accordance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be permitted. 
18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY 
EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS 
Elevator lobby exit access door locking in 
accordance with 7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted 
on door assemblies in buildings protected 
throughout by an approved, supervised 
automatic fire detection system and an 
approved, supervised automatic sprinkler 
system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4
This REQUIREMENT is not met as 
evidenced by:

TW: due 6/24/2025

K0363

SS= E

Corridor - Doors Corridor - Doors Doors 
protecting corridor openings in other than 
required enclosures of vertical openings, 
exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage 
of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-
bonded core wood or other material capable 
of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors 
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in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are 
only required to resist the passage of smoke. 
Corridor doors and doors to rooms 
containing flammable or combustible 
materials have positive latching hardware. 
Roller latches are prohibited by CMS 
regulation. These requirements do not apply 
to auxiliary spaces that do not contain 
flammable or combustible material. 
Clearance between bottom of door and floor 
covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered 
doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible 
if provided with a device capable of keeping 
the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is 
applied. There is no impediment to the 
closing of the doors. Hold open devices that 
release when the door is pushed or pulled 
are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of 
unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors 
meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door 
frames shall be labeled and made of steel or 
other materials in compliance with 8.3, 
unless the smoke compartment is 
sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies 
are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered 
compartments there are no restrictions in 
area or fire resistance of glass or frames in 
window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 
403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in 
REMARKS details of doors such as fire 
protection ratings, automatics closing 
devices, etc.
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